
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:365
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
TRAINED STAFF IN LAKSHADWEEP HOSPITAL
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no trained staff in Intensive Care Unit (ICU) of the hospital in Lakshadweep to operate the equipment for operation;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to provide trained staff and also provide training to present staff in Lakshadweep
Hospital?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): All the staff deployed in ICU are trained by the trained Doctors/ Physician. There is no separate ICU staff. Instead, the existing staffs are trained in ICU operations. Now there is a separate notification of 5 Staff Nurses invited exclusively to deploy at ICU, IGH, Kavaratti. A trained team of Doctors and Paramedics are available at RGSH, Agatti under PPP mode.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

